700X-SB13-01              1
 700X SERIES
 PISTON-TYPE CHECK VALVE
BULLETIN 700X-SB13-01
SERVICE BULLETIN
VALVES    •    VESSELS   •   SYSTEMS   •   CONTROLS
System drawings shown in this bulletin are for illustration purposes only. Refrigeration systems should only be serviced by a qualified technician.
Always observe proper safety procedures when servicing a refrigeration system. For more information see the latest revision of Phillips Safety

Manual Stem 711X 711X 711AXT 711B
Packing Ring 775 775 775 777BN
Gland 8 8 8 8B
Seal Cap (not shown) 714 714 714 714B
Seal Cap Gasket (not shown) 720 720 720 720B
Flange Bolt  726B (2)  726 (2) 23 (8) 24A (8)
Flange Nut 58 (2) 58 (2) 58 (8) 59 (8)
*Spare Parts Kit
(Includes Items 3, 7, 8)
K700JR K700X K700AX K700BX
Table 2: Springs
PSI
Differential
Spring Part Numbers
700JRX 700X 700A & AX 700B & BX
2 705-1L 705-5L 705A-2L 705B-3L
5 705-5L 705-10L 705A-10L 705B-10L
10 705-10L 705-20L 705A-20L 705B-30L
20 705-20L 705-35L 705A-30L 705B-60L
35 705-35L 705-60L 705A-60L -
50 705-50L 705-90L - -
60 705-60L - - -
70 705-70L 705-130L 705A-110L -
90 705-90L - 705A-165L -
Table 3: Dimensions (in.)
Valve
Number
A        B           C              D